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Quick Start Guide
This guide outlines the operating procedures and safety precautions. Please 
read it carefully to make sure you are using your product properly and keep it 
for future reference.

Specifications

• Model: NMW120 • Weight: 146 ±10g (Default SKU)

• Connector Type: USB • Maximum DPI: 4,200

• Cable Length: 1500mm • Buttons: 10

• Dimensions (L x W x H): 
120.88 x 82.65 x 38.96mm

• Sensor Type: Optical

Device features
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1. Left button 5. Fire button

2. Scroll wheel 6. Forward button

3. Right button 7. Backward button

4. DPI on-the-fly switch 8. Optical sensor

800 (Red)→1200 (Blue)→
1600 (Green)→2000 (Cyan)→
3000 (Yellow)→4200 (Purple)

9. Weight cover (5g x 4)



2

English

Getting started
1. Plug and Play connectivity (no drivers required)
2. Built-in 4 x 5g weights to allow users to adjust mouse weight according to 

personal habits.

Package Contents

• NITRO Mouse II x 1 • Warranty booklet x 1

• Quick Start Guide x 1

System Compatibility
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Comfort Guideline

Some research has suggested long periods of repetitive motion; using an 
improper operation space, body position, and poor work habits may be 
associated with physical discomfort and injury to nerves, tendons, and muscles. 
Below are some guidelines for optimizing comfort of usage and avoiding injury.
1. Put the keyboard and monitor in front of you, and place the mouse within 

easy reach.
2. Have your elbow next to your side and adjust the height of the table and 

chair to make the mouse and keyboard placed below your elbow.
3. Have your feet well supported and your shoulders relaxed.
4. Taking frequent short breaks can help ease the tiredness from using the 

keyboard for a long time.
5. Do not sit in the same position all day operating the keyboard and mouse. 

Leave the seat, do some exercise for arms and shoulders, and relax your 
wrists, neck and legs.
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6. Beware of discomfort; when you experience body conditions like pain, 
numbness, or tingling in hands, wrists, arms, shoulders, neck and legs, 
please consult qualified health professionals.

Caution
• Do not disassemble the device or operate the device under abnormal 

conditions.
• Do not submerge the device in water.
• If the device backlight could not be lightened up, please re-plug in the USB.
• If the device could not be functional, or there was thermal abnormal 

situation, please re-plug in the connector.
• If you still encounter problems after going through the corrective measures, 

please contact your dealer or an authorized service center for assistance.
• For more information regarding the Acer accessories, please visit the Acer 

website at www.acer.com

Environment
Temperature:
• Operating: 0 °C to 50 °C
• Non-operating: -10 °C to 60 °C
Humidity (non-condensing):
• Operating: 10% to 90%
• Non-operating: 10% to 90%

Please visit www.acer.com for warranty.
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Europe – EU Declaration of Conformity
We declare under our sole responsibility that the product is 
conformity with all the essential requirements and other provisions 
of the European Council Directive RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU), EMC 
Directive (2014/30/EU) on issued by the Commission of the European 
Community.

This product must not be disposed of with your other house hold 
waste or treat them in compliance with the local regulations or 
contact your local city office, your household waste disposal service 
or the shop where you purchased the product.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION (FCC) STATEMENT
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 

help.
FCC Caution
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the part 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
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IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes d’exemption de licence RSS d’Industry 
Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 
cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférence et (2) cet appareil doit accepter 
toute interférence, notamment les interférences qui peuvent affecter son 
fonctionnement.
L’utilisation de ce dispositif est autorisée seulement aux conditions suivantes : 
(1) il ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur du dispositif doit être 
prêt à accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique reçu, même si ce brouillage est 
susceptible de compromettre le fonctionnement du dispositif.
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Guía de inicio rápido
Esta guía resume los procedimientos operativos y las precauciones de 
seguridad. Léala atentamente para asegurarse de que está usando su producto 
correctamente y guárdela para referencia futura.

Especificaciones

• Modelo: NMW120 • Peso: 146 ± 10 g (SKU predeterminado)
• Tipo de conector: USB • DPI máximo: 4.200
• Largo del cable: 1500 mm • Botones: 10
• Dimensiones (Largo x Ancho x 

Alto): 120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Tipo de sensor: Óptico

Características del dispositivo
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1. Botón izquierdo 5. Botón de disparo
2. Rueda del mouse 6. Botón Adelante
3. Botón derecho 7. Botón Atrás
4. Interruptor inmediato DPI 8. Sensor óptico

800 (Rojo)→1200 (Azul)→
1600 (Verde)→2000 (Cian)→
3000 (Amarillo)→4200 (Morado)

9. Tapa de la pesa (5 g x 4)
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Introducción
1. Conectividad Plug & Play (no requiere controladores)
2. 4 pesas x 5 g integradas para permitirles a los usuarios ajustar el peso del 

mouse según los hábitos personales.

Contenido del paquete

• NITRO Mouse II x 1 • Folleto de garantía x 1
• Guía de inicio rápido x 1

Compatibilidad del sistema
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Pautas de confort

Algunas investigaciones han sugerido que períodos prolongados de 
movimientos repetitivos; el uso inapropiado de un espacio de funcionamiento, 
la posición corporal y malos hábitos de trabajo pueden estar asociados con 
molestias físicas y daños a nervios, tendones y músculos. A continuación 
encontrará algunas pautas para optimizar el confort y evitar lesiones.
1. Coloque el teclado y el monitor frente a usted y el mouse en un lugar de 

fácil acceso.
2. Mantenga el codo junto al costado de su cuerpo y ajuste la altura de la mesa 

y la silla para ubicar el mouse y el teclado debajo del codo.
3. Tenga los pies bien apoyados y los hombros relajados.
4. Tomar breves descansos con frecuencia puede ayudar a aliviar el cansancio 

que produce el uso prolongado del teclado.
5. No se siente en la misma posición todo el día mientras utiliza el teclado y el 

mouse. Deje el asiento, haga algún ejercicio de brazos y hombros y relaje las 
muñecas, el cuello y las piernas.
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6. Tenga cuidado con el malestar; cuando experimente estados corporales 
como dolor, entumecimiento u hormigueo en manos, muñecas, hombros, 
cuello y piernas, consulte a profesionales de la salud calificados.

Precaución
• No desarme el dispositivo ni lo haga funcionar bajo condiciones anormales.
• No sumerja el dispositivo en agua.
• Si la retroiluminación del dispositivo no puede encenderse, vuelva a enchufar 

el USB.
• Si el dispositivo no funciona, o se presenta una situación térmica anormal, 

vuelva a enchufar en el conector.
• Si sigue encontrando problemas luego de repasar las medidas correctivas, 

contacte a su distribuidor o a un centro de servicio oficial para obtener 
asistencia.

• Para obtener mayor información relativa a los accesorios Acer, visite el sitio 
Web de Acer en www.acer.com

Ambiente
Temperatura:
• Operativa: 0 °C a 50 °C
• No operativa: -10 °C a 60 °C
Humedad (sin condensación):
• Operativa: 10 % a 90%
• No operativa: 10 % a 90%

Visite www.acer.com para ver la garantía.
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FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION (FCC) STATEMENT
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 

help.
FCC Caution
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the part 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Guia de início rápido
Este guia descreve os procedimentos de utilização e precauções de segurança. 
Leia-o atentamente para garantir que utiliza o seu produto adequadamente e 
conserve-o para futuras consultas.

Especificações

• Modelo: NMW120 • Peso: 146 ± 10 g (SKU Predefinida)
• Tipo de conector: USB • DPI máximo: 4200
• Comprimento do cabo: 1500mm • Botões: 10
• Dimensões (C x L x A): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Tipo de sensor: Ótico

Funcionalidades do dispositivo
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1. Botão esquerdo 5. Botão de disparo
2. Roda de deslocamento 6. Botão de avanço
3. Botão direito 7. Botão de retrocesso
4. Interruptor de mudança instantânea de PPP 8. Sensor ótico

800 (Vermelho)→1200 (Azul)→
1600 (Verde)→2000 (Ciano)→
3000 (Amarelo)→4200 (Roxo)

9. Tampa de pesos (5 g x 4)
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Como começar
1. Conectividade Plug and Play (sem necessidade de controladores)
2. Inclui 4 pesos incorporados de 5 g que permitem ajustar o peso do rato de 

acordo com os hábitos do utilizador.

Conteúdo da embalagem

• Rato NITRO II x 1 • Livrete de garantia x 1
• Guia de início rápido x 1

Compatibilidade do Sistema
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Diretrizes de conforto

Algumas investigações sugerem que a repetição de movimentos por longos 
períodos; num espaço de movimentação inadequado, com uma postura 
corporal incorreta e maus hábitos de trabalho pode estar associada a 
desconforto físico e lesões nos nervos, tendões e músculos. Abaixo indicam-se 
algumas diretrizes para melhorar o conforto de utilização e prevenir lesões.
1. Coloque o teclado e o monitor à sua frente e o rato ao alcance.
2. Coloque o seu cotovelo junto ao corpo e ajuste a altura da mesa e cadeira 

para que o rato e o teclado fiquem abaixo do seu cotovelo.
3. Os seus pés deverão estar bem apoiados e os ombros relaxados.
4. Faça pausas curtas com frequência para reduzir o cansaço provocado pela 

utilização do teclado por um longo período.
5. Não utilize o teclado e o rato permanecendo sentado na mesma posição ao 

longo de todo o dia. Saia do lugar, alongue os braços e os ombros e relaxe 
os pulsos, o pescoço e as pernas.
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6. Esteja consciente dos sinais de desconforto: quando sentir dor, dormência 
ou formigueiro nas mãos, pulsos, braços, ombros, pescoço e pernas, 
consulte um profissional de saúde qualificado.

Cuidado
• Não desmonte o dispositivo nem o utilize em condições anormais.
• Não submerja o dispositivo em água.
• Se a retroiluminação do dispositivo não funcionar, desligue e volte a ligar o 

cabo USB.
• Se o dispositivo não funcionar corretamente ou no caso de uma situação 

térmica anormal, desligue e ligue o conector.
• Se continuar a ter problemas após adotar as medidas corretivas, contacte o 

seu revendedor ou um centro de assistência autorizado para obter ajuda.
• Para mais informações relativamente a acessórios Acer, visite o website da 

Acer em www.acer.com

Ambiente
Temperatura:
• Funcionamento: 0 °C a 50 °C
• Não em funcionamento: -10 °C a 60 °C
Humidade (não condensação):
• Funcionamento: 10% a 90%
• Não em funcionamento: 10% a 90%

Visite www.acer.com para obter informações sobre a garantia.
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Europa – Declaração de Conformidade da UE
Declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto se 
encontra em conformidade com todos os requisitos e disposições 
essenciais da Diretiva RSP do Conselho Europeu (2011/65/UE) e da 
Diretiva CEM (2014/30/UE) emitida pela Comissão da Comunidade 
Europeia.

Este produto não deverá ser eliminado junto com os resíduos 
domésticos, mas sim em conformidade com os regulamentos locais. 
Contacte as autoridades locais, o prestador de serviços de recolha de 
resíduos ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto.
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Kurzanleitung
Diese Anleitung beschreibt die Bedienungsweise und Sicherheitsvorkehrungen. 
Bitte lesen Sie sie sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie Ihr Produkt 
richtig verwenden, und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Zwecke auf.

Technische Daten

• Modell: NMW120 • Gewicht: 146 ± 10 g (Standard SKU)
• Steckertyp: USB • Maximum DPI: 4.200
• Kabellänge: 1500mm • Tasten: 10
• Abmessungen (L x B x H): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Sensortyp: Optisch

Geräteeigenschaften
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1. Linke-Taste 5. Feuer-Taste
2. Bildlaufrad 6. Vorwärts-Taste
3. Rechte-Taste 7. Zurück-Taste
4. Direkter DPI-Schalter 8. Optischer Sensor

800 (Rot)→1200 (Blau)→
1600 (Grün)→2000 (Cyan) →
3000 (Gelb)→4200 (Lila)

9. Gewicht Abdeckung (5 g x 4)
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Erste Schritte
1. Plug-and-Play-Konnektivität (keine Treiber erforderlich)
2. Integrierte 4 x 5 g Gewichte, um das Gewicht der Maus den persönlichen 

Gewohnheiten anzupassen.

Lieferumfang

• NITRO-Maus II x 1 • Garantieheft x 1
• Kurzanleitung x 1

Systemkompatibilität
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Hinweise zum Komfort

Forschungsergebnisse legen nahe, dass lange Zeiträume sich wiederholender 
Bewegungen bei Verwendung eines unsachgemäßen Aktionsraumes, 
Körperhaltung und schlechte Arbeitsgewohnheiten mit körperlichen 
Beschwerden und Verletzungen von Nerven, Sehnen und Muskeln in 
Verbindung gebracht werden können. Nachfolgend finden Sie einige Hinweise 
zur Optimierung des Benutzerkomforts und zur Vermeidung von Verletzungen.
1. Stellen Sie die Tastatur und den Monitor vor sich auf und platzieren Sie die 

Maus in Reichweite.
2. Halten Sie Ihre Ellenbogen an der Seite und stellen Sie die Höhe von Tisch 

und Stuhl so ein, dass Maus und Tastatur unter dem Ellenbogen platziert 
werden.

3. Halten Sie Ihre Füße gut gestützt und Ihre Schultern entspannt.
4. Häufige kurze Pausen können helfen, die Müdigkeit bei der Benutzung der 

Tastatur für eine lange Zeit zu lindern.
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5. Sitzen Sie nicht den ganzen Tag bei Nutzung von Tastatur und Maus in der 
gleichen Position. Stehen Sie auf, machen Sie einige Übungen für Arme und 
Schultern und entspannen Sie Ihre Handgelenke, Nacken und Beine.

6. Achten Sie auf Unbehagen; wenn Sie körperliche Beschwerden wie 
Schmerzen, Taubheitsgefühle oder Kribbeln in Händen, Handgelenken, 
Armen, Schultern, Nacken und Beinen verspüren, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
qualifiziertes medizinisches Fachpersonal.

Achtung
• Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander und betreiben Sie es nicht unter 

ungeeigneten Bedingungen.
• Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser ein.
• Wenn die Hintergrundbeleuchtung des Geräts nicht leuchtet, stecken Sie 

bitte den USB-Stecker wieder ein.
• Wenn das Gerät nicht funktionsfähig ist oder eine thermische Störung 

auftrat, stecken Sie bitte den Stecker wieder ein.
• Sollten Sie nach dem Durchführen der Korrekturmaßnahmen weiterhin 

Probleme haben, wenden Sie sich zur Unterstützung bitte an Ihren Händler 
oder ein autorisiertes Kundencenter.

• Weitere Informationen über Acer Zubehör finden Sie auf der Acer Webseite 
unter www.acer.com

Umgebung
Temperatur:
• Betrieb: 0 bis 50 °C
• Nichtbetrieb: -10 bis 60 °C
Luftfeuchtigkeit (nicht kondensierend):
• Betrieb: 10% bis 90%
• Nichtbetrieb: 10% bis 90%

Bitte besuchen Sie www.acer.com für Garantieinformationen.
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Europa - EU-Konformitätserklärung
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt mit allen 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie des Europäischen Rates, der RoHS-Richtlinie (2011/65/
EU) und der EMV-Richtlinie (2014/30/EU) übereinstimmt, die von der 
Kommission der Europäischen Gemeinschaft ausgegeben wurden.

Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit Ihrem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
Beachten Sie die lokalen Vorschriften für den Umgang oder 
wenden Sie sich an die zuständige lokale Behörde, Ihren 
Hausmüllbeseitigungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das 
Produkt gekauft haben.
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Guide de démarrage rapide
Ce guide décrit les procédures d'utilisation et les précautions de sécurité. 
Veuillez le lire attentivement pour vous assurer que vous utilisez correctement 
votre produit et conservez-le pour référence ultérieure.

Caractéristiques

• Modèle : NMW120 • Poids : 146 ± 10 g (UGS par défaut)
• Type de connecteur : USB • PPP maximum : 4200
• Longueur de câble : 1500mm • Boutons : 10
• Dimensions (Lo x La x H) : 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Type de capteur : Optique

Fonctionnalités du périphérique

1
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1. Bouton Gauche 5. Bouton Tir
2. Molette de défilement 6. Bouton Avancer
3. Bouton Droite 7. Bouton Retour
4. Interrupteur DPI à la volée 8. Capteur optique

800 (Rouge)→1200 (Bleu)→
1600 (Vert)→2000 (Cyan)→
3000 (Jaune)→4200 (Violet)

9. Couvercle des poids (5 g x 4)
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Pour commencer
1. Connectivité Plug and Play (aucun pilote nécessaire)
2. Poids intégrés de 4 x 5g pour permettre aux utilisateurs d’ajuster le poids de 

la souris en fonction de leurs habitudes personnelles.

Contenu de l'emballage

• Souris NITRO II x 1 • Livret de garantie x 1
• Guide de démarrage rapide x 1

Compatibilité système
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Règles de confort

Certaines recherches suggèrent que de longues périodes de mouvement 
répétitif, dans un espace de travail inadéquat, avec une mauvaise position 
du corps et de mauvaises habitudes de travail peuvent être associées à une 
gêne physique et à des blessures aux nerfs, aux tendons et aux muscles. Voici 
quelques règles pour optimiser le confort d’utilisation et éviter les blessures.
1. Placez le clavier et le moniteur devant vous et placez la souris à portée de 

main.
2. Maintenez votre coude sur votre côté et ajustez les hauteurs de la table et 

de la chaise pour placer la souris et le clavier au-dessous votre coude.
3. Maintenez vos pieds bien supportés et vos épaules détendues.
4. Prendre de courtes pauses fréquentes peut aider à soulager la fatigue de 

l’utilisation du clavier pendant une longue période.
5. Ne restez pas assis dans la même position toute la journée lorsque vous 

utilisez le clavier et la souris. Quittez le siège, faites de l’exercice pour les 
bras et les épaules et détendez vos poignets, votre cou et vos jambes.
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6. Méfiez-vous de l’inconfort. Lorsque vous ressentez des affections du corps 
comme des douleurs, des engourdissements ou des picotements dans 
les mains, les poignets, les bras, les épaules, le cou et les jambes, veuillez 
consulter un professionnel de la santé qualifié.

Attention
• Ne démontez pas l’appareil et n’utilisez pas l’appareil dans des conditions 

anormales.
• Ne plongez pas l’appareil dans l’eau.
• Si le rétroéclairage de l'appareil ne s’allument pas, veuillez rebrancher l’USB.
• Si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas ou s’il y a eu une situation anormale, veuillez 

rebrancher le connecteur.
• Si vous avez toujours des problèmes après avoir passé en revue les mesures 

correctrices, veuillez contacter votre revendeur ou un centre de service 
agréé.

• Pour plus d’informations concernant les accessoires Acer, veuillez visiter le 
site Web d’Acer sur www.acer.com

Environnement
Température :
• En marche : 0 °C à 50 °C
• À l’arrêt : -10 °C à 60 °C
Humidité (sans condensation) :
• En marche : 10% à 90%
• À l’arrêt : 10% à 90%

Veuillez visiter www.acer.com pour la garantie.
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Europe – Déclaration de conformité UE
Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit est 
conforme à toutes les exigences essentielles et autres dispositions 
des directives du Conseil européen RoHS (2011/65/UE) et CEM 
(2014/30/UE) émises par la Commission de la Communauté 
européenne.

Ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec vos autres déchets ménagers, 
traitez-le conformément aux réglementations locales ou contactez 
votre mairie, votre service d'élimination des déchets ménagers ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.
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Краткое руководство
В этом руководстве описываются процедуры использования и меры 
безопасности. Внимательно прочтите его, чтобы правильно использовать 
ваше изделие, и сохраните для наведения справок в будущем.

Характеристики

• Модель: NMW120 • Вес: 146 ± 10 г (SKU по умолчанию)
• Тип разъема: USB • Макс. DPI: 4200
• Длина кабеля: 1500 мм • Кнопки: 10
• Размеры (Д x Ш x В): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96 мм
• Тип датчика: оптический

Особенности устройства

1
2

4
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1. Левая кнопка 5. Кнопка стрельбы
2. Колесико прокрутки 6. Кнопка перехода вперед
3. Правая кнопка 7. Кнопка перехода назад
4. Переключение DPI «на лету» 8. Оптический датчик

800 (Красный)→1200 (Синий)→
1600 (Зеленый)→2000 (Голубой)→
3000 (Желтый)→4200 (Фиолетовый)

9. Вес грузиков (5 г x 4)
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Начало работы
1. Возможность использования функции Plug and Play (драйверы не 

требуются)
2. Вставляя 4 грузика по 5 г каждый, можно регулировать вес мыши в 

соответствии с личными привычками.

Комплект поставки

• Мышь NITRO II x 1 • Гарантийный талон x 1
• Краткое руководство x 1

Системная совместимость
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Руководство по удобной работе
В некоторых исследованиях отмечается, что подолгу выполняемые 
однообразные движения, неправильно организованное рабочее место, 
положение тела и вредные привычки при работе могут вызывать 
физический дискомфорт и причинить вред нервам, сухожилиям и 
мускулам. Ниже приводятся некоторые рекомендации по оптимизации и 
обеспечению удобства работы и предотвращению вреда здоровью.
1. Размещайте клавиатуру и монитор прямо перед собой, а мышь 

держите там, где до нее можно легко дотянуться.
2. Держите локти близко к бокам, отрегулируйте высоту стола и кресла 

так, чтобы мышь и клавиатура были ниже локтей.
3. Поставьте ноги на устойчивую опору и расслабьте плечи.
4. Делайте частые короткие перерывы, это поможет снять усталость от 

долгого использования клавиатуры.
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5. При долгой работе с клавиатурой и мышью периодически меняйте 
позу. Встаньте со стула, сделайте упражнения для рук и плечей, 
расслабьте запястья, шею и ноги.

6. Остерегайтесь симптомов дискомфорта; почувствовав боль, онемение 
или покалывание в ладонях, запястьях, руках, плечах, шее и ногах, 
обратитесь к квалифицированному врачу.

Внимание!
• Не разбирайте устройство и не пользуйтесь им при ненормальных 

условиях.
• Не погружайте устройство в воду.
• Если подсветка устройства не загорится, то извлеките и снова вставьте 

штекер в разъем USB.
• В случае неработоспособности устройства или при возникновении 

ненормального нагрева извлеките и снова вставьте штекер в разъем.
• Если проблемы сохранятся после попытки их устранить, то обратитесь 

за помощью к продавцу или в авторизованный сервисный центр.
• Дополнительные сведения об аксессуарах Acer см. на веб-сайте Acer 

www.acer.com

Условия эксплуатации
Температура:
• Рабочая: от 0 до 50 °C
• Нерабочая: от -10 до 60 °C
Влажность (без образования конденсата):
• Рабочая: от 10 до 90%
• Нерабочая: от 10 до 90%

Информацию о гарантии см. на сайте www.acer.com.
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Европа – Заявление о соответствии требованиям Директив 
Европейского Союза
Под свою единоличную ответственность мы заявляем, что 
данный продукт соответствует всем основным требованиям 
и другим положениям Директивы Европейского совета по 
ограничению использования опасных веществ (RoHS) (2011/65/
ЕС) и Директивы по электромагнитной совместимости (2014/30/
ЕС), выпущенных Комиссией Европейского сообщества.

Данный продукт нельзя утилизировать вместе с другими 
бытовыми отходами; его необходимо утилизировать в 
соответствии с местными правилами или обратиться в местный 
городской орган, службу по вывозу и утилизации отходов или в 
магазин, в котором вы купили этот продукт.

Compliant with Russian regulatory certification
Отвечает сертификационным требованиям, применяемым в 
Российской Федерации
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Hızlı Başlama Kılavuzu
Bu kılavuzda, çalışma prosedürleri ve güvenlik önlemleri açıklanmaktadır. 
Ürününüzü doğru şekilde kullandığınızdan emin olmak için lütfen bu kılavuzu 
dikkatlice okuyun ve daha sonra bakabilmek için saklayın.

Teknik özellikler

• Model: NMW120 • Ağırlık: 146 ±10 g (Varsayılan SKU)
• Konektör Tipi: USB • Maksimum DPI: 4.200
• Kablo Uzunluğu: 1500 mm • Tuşlar: 10
• Boyutlar (B x E x Y): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96 mm
• Sensör Tipi: Optik

Aygıt özellikleri

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Sol tuş 5. Ateş etme tuşu
2. Kaydırma tekerleği 6. İleri tuşu
3. Sağ tuşu 7. Geri tuşu
4. DPI on-the-fly düğmesi 8. Optik sensör

800 (Kırmızı)→1200 (Mavi)→
1600 (Yeşil)→2000 (Camgöbeği)→
3000 (Sarı)→4200 (Mor)

9. Ağırlık kapağı (5 g x 4)
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Başlangıç
1. Tak-Çalıştır bağlanabilirlik (sürücü gerekmez)
2. Kullanıcının fare ağırlığını kişisel alışkanlıklarına göre ayarlamasını sağlayan 

4 x 5 g yerleşik ağırlık.

Ambalaj İçeriği

• NITRO Mouse II x 1 • Garanti kitapçığı x 1
• Hızlı Başlama Kılavuzu x 1

Sistem Uygunluğu
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Konfor Kılavuzu

Yapılan bazı araştırmalar, uygun olmayan bir çalışma alanında, biçimsiz bir 
vücut pozisyonunda uzun süreli yineleyen hareket periyotları ve kötü çalışma 
alışkanlıklarının, fiziksel rahatsızlık hissi ve sinirler, tendonlar ve kaslarda hasar 
ile ilişkili olduğuna işaret etmiştir. Kullanım rahatlığını optimize etmek ve hasarı 
önlemek için aşağıda bazı yol gösterici bilgiler verilmiştir.
1. Klavye ve monitörü önünüze yerleştirin ve fareyi kolaylıkla erişilebilir bir 

şekilde yerleştirin.
2. Dirseğinizi yanınıza getirin ve masa ile sandalyenin yüksekliğini, fare ve 

klavyenin dirseğinizin altında kalacağı şekilde ayarlayın.
3. Ayaklarınızı iyi destekleyin ve omuzlarınızı gevşetin.
4. Sık ve kısa süreli molalar vermek, uzun süreli klavye kullanımından 

kaynaklanan yorgunluğu hafifletebilir.
5. Gün boyu klavye ve fareyi kullanarak aynı pozisyonda oturmayın. Yerinizden 

kalkın, kol ve omuzlarınız için biraz egzersiz yapın ve bileklerinizi, boynunuzu 
ve bacaklarınızı rahatlatın.
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6. Rahatsızlığa dikkat edin; eller, bilekler, kollar, omuzlar, boyun ve 
bacaklarınızda ağrı, uyuşukluk veya karıncalanma gibi durumlar fark 
ederseniz, lütfen uzman sağlık profesyonellerine danışın.

Uyarı
• Aygıtı parçalarına ayırmayın ya da anormal koşullar altında kullanmayın.
• Aygıtı suya daldırmayın.
• Aygıt arka ışığı yanmıyorsa, lütfen USB’yi yeniden takın.
• Aygıt çalışmıyorsa veya anormal bir termal durum meydana geldiyse, lütfen 

konektörü yeniden takın.
• Düzeltici önlemlere rağmen sorunlarla karşılaşmaya devam ederseniz, lütfen 

destek için tedarikçiniz veya yetkili servis merkezi ile iletişime geçin.
• Acer aksesuarlarına yönelik daha fazla bilgi için lütfen Acer web sitesini 

ziyaret edin: www.acer.com

Ortam
Sıcaklığı:
• Çalışma: 0 °C ila 50 °C
• Çalışmaz durum: -10 °C ila 60 °C
Nem (yoğuşmasız):
• Çalışma: %10 ila %90
• Çalışmaz durum: %10 ila %90

Garanti için lütfen www.acer.com adresini ziyaret edin.



29

Tü
rk

çe

Avrupa – AB Uygunluk Beyanı
Tek sorumluluk sahibi taraf olarak, ürünün Avrupa Toplulukları 
Komisyonu tarafından yayınlanan Avrupa Konseyi Direktifi RoHS 
Direktifi (2011/65/EU) ve EMC Direktifinin (2014/30/EU) tüm temel 
gerekliliklerine ve diğer hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyaz ederiz.

Bu ürün evsel atıklarla birlikte atılmamalıdır; yerel yönetmeliklere 
uygun olarak işlem yapın veya yerel belediye, bölgenizin atık bertaraf 
hizmetleri ya da ürünü satın aldığınız mağaza ile iletişime geçin.
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快速入門指南
本指南概略說明操作程序與安全預防措施。請仔細閱讀以確保您正確使用本產品， 
並妥善保存本指南以備不時之需。

規格

• 型號：NMW120 • 重量：146 ± 10 克（預設 SKU）
• 接頭類型：USB • 最大 DPI：4,200
• 纜線長度：1500 公釐 • 按鈕：10
• 尺寸（長 x 寬 x 高）： 

120.88 x 82.65 x 38.96 公釐
• 感應器類型：光學

裝置功能

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. 左鍵 5. 攻擊按鈕
2. 滾輪 6. 向前按鈕
3. 右鍵 7. 向後按鈕
4. DPI 飛敏調整開關 8. 光學感應器

800（紅色）→ 1200（藍色）→
1600（綠色）→ 2000（青色）→
3000（黃色）→ 4200（紫色）

9. 砝碼蓋（5 克 x 4）
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開始使用
1. 隨插即用連接功能 (無須使用驅動程式)
2. 內建 4 個 5 克砝碼，可讓使用者根據個人習慣調整滑鼠重量。

包裝內容物

• NITRO 滑鼠 II x 1 • 保固手冊 x 1
• 快速入門指南 x 1

系統相容性
• Windows® 10、Windows® 8.1、Windows® 8、Windows® 7

舒適操作指南

根據某些研究顯示，長時間重複的動作，以及不足的操作空間、不當的身體姿勢和 
不良的工作習慣可能會導致身體不適，並對神經、肌腱及肌肉造成損傷。以下是一些
指示，可協助您提升使用上的舒適度並避免損傷。

1. 將鍵盤與螢幕放置在您的正前方，並將滑鼠放在隨手可及的地方。
2. 讓手肘靠近身體，並調整桌椅高度，使滑鼠與鍵盤放置在您手肘下方。
3. 雙腳需有適當支撐，並讓肩膀放鬆。
4. 短暫休息有助於減緩長時間使用鍵盤的疲勞。
5. 請勿整天以相同坐姿使用鍵盤與滑鼠。離開座位、做些手臂與肩膀運動，並讓 

手腕、頸部與雙腿放鬆。
6. 請注意身體是否有不適情形；若有頭痛、麻木，或手部、手腕、手臂、肩膀、 

頸部及腿部發麻刺痛等狀況時，請洽詢具有合格執照的健康醫護人員。
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警告
• 請勿拆解裝置或在異常情況下操作裝置。
• 請勿將裝置浸在水中。
• 如果背光裝置無法亮起，請重新插入 USB。
• 如果裝置無法運作，或有發熱異常情況，請重新插入接頭。
• 如果您採行修正措施後仍遇到問題，請聯絡您的經銷商或授權服務中心以取得
協助。

• 如需有關 Acer 配件的詳細資訊，請造訪 Acer 網站：www.acer.com

環境
溫度：
• 運作中：0 °C 至 50 °C
• 非運作中：-10 °C 至 60 °C
溼度（未凝結）：
• 運作中：10% 至 90%
• 非運作中：10% 至 90%

如需相關保固資訊，請造訪 www.acer.com。
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設備名稱：遊戲滑鼠 型號（型式）： 
Nitro NMW120 
Mouse 

單元
Ｕnit

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

鉛 汞 鎘 六價鉻 多溴聯苯 多溴二苯醚
Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent 

chromium
Polybrominated 

biphenyls
Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr+6) (PBB) (PBDE)

上蓋 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

下蓋 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

電路板 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

連接線材 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分
比含量基準值。
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
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快速入门使用指南
本指南将简要介绍操作程序和安全防范措施。请仔细阅读以确保正确使用本产品， 
并妥善保管以供今后参考。

规格

• 型号：NMW120 • 重量：146 ±10 克（默认 SKU）
• 接口类型：USB • 最大 DPI：4,200
• 线缆长度：1500mm • 按钮：10
• 尺寸（长 x 宽 x 高）： 

120.88 x 82.65 x 38.96 毫米
• 传感器类型：光学

设备功能

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. 左键 5. 射击按钮
2. 滚轮 6. 前进按钮
3. 右键 7. 后退按钮
4. DPI 实时开关 8. 光学传感器

800（红色）→ 1200（蓝色）→
1600（绿色）→ 2000（蓝绿色）→
3000（黄色）→ 4200（紫色）

9. 砝码盖板（5 克 x 4）
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入门指南
1. 即插即用连接（无需驱动程序）
2. 内置 4 个 5 克砝码，以方便用户根据个人习惯调整鼠标重量。

包装内容

• NITRO 鼠标 II x 1 • 质保书 x 1
• 快速入门使用指南 x 1

系统兼容性
• Windows® 10、Windows® 8.1、Windows® 8、Windows® 7

舒适性操作指南
根据某些研究结果显示，长时间重复的动作，以及不足的操作空间、不良的身体姿势
和工作习惯可能会导致身体不适，并可能对神经、肌腱和肌肉造成伤害。以下是优化
使用舒适性及避免伤害的一些指南。
1. 将键盘和显示器放在您的前面，将鼠标置于可轻松够到的地方。
2. 将胳膊肘放在身体侧面，并调整桌子和椅子的高度，使鼠标和键盘置于肘的 

下方。
3. 让脚有良好的支撑，让肩膀放松。
4. 使用键盘较长时间后休息一会有助于消除疲劳。
5. 请勿整天以同一姿势操作键盘和鼠标。离开位置，做一些手臂和肩膀运动， 

让手腕、颈部和腿部得到放松。
6. 注意不适感；当您出现手、手腕、手臂、肩部、颈部和腿部出现疼痛、麻木 

或刺痛等身体状况，请咨询合格的健康专家。
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警告
• 请勿拆卸设备或在异常情况下操作设备。
• 请勿将设备浸在水中。
• 如果背光设备无法亮起，请重新插入 USB。
• 如果设备不能正常工作，或散热出现异常情况，请重新插入接口。
• 如果采取纠正措施后问题仍存在，请联系经销商或授权服务中心以获得支持。
• 要了解更多有关 Acer 附件的信息，请访问 Acer 网站：www.acer.com

环境
温度：
• 操作时：0 °C 至 50 °C
• 不操作时：-10 °C 至 60 °C
湿度（无冷凝）：
• 操作时：10% 至 90%

• 不操作时：10% 至 90%

如需了解质保相关信息，请访问 www.acer.com。
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依据中国《电器电子产品有害物质限制使用管理办法》, 简称《管理办法》或《China 
RoHS》之规定, 列出宏碁电子信息产品中可能含有的有害物质的名称及含量于以下表
格中

品名/型号: Nitro 系列游戏鼠标 NMW 120

部件名称 有害物质

铅 汞 镉 六价铬 多溴联苯 多溴二苯醚

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）

印刷电路板 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

按键 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

上下盖 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

线材 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

轮套 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

脚垫 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制

*：电路板组件包括印刷电路板及其构成的零部件，如电阻、电容、集成电路、连接
器等

○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要
求以下

该电子电气产品含有某些有害物质，在环保使用期限内可以放心使用，超
过环保使用期限之后则应该进入回收循环系统。

《废弃电器电子产品回收处理管理条例》提示性说明
为了更好地关爱及保护地球，当用户不再需要此产品或产品寿命终止时，请遵守国家
废弃电器电子产品回收处理相关法律法规，将其交给当地具有国家认可的回收处理资
质的厂商进行回收处理。
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Snabbstartguide
Den här handboken beskriver driftsförfaranden och säkerhetsåtgärder. Läs 
igenom noga för att försäkra dig att du använder din produkt korrekt och spara 
den för framtida hänvisning.

Specifikationer

• Modell: NMW120 • Vikt: 146 ±10 g (standard-SKU)
• Anslutningstyp: USB • Maximal DPI: 4 200
• Kabellängd: 1 500 mm • Knappar: 10
• Mått (L x B x H): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96 mm
• Sensortyp: Optisk

Enhetsfunktioner

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Vänster knapp 5. Avtryckare
2. Rullhjul 6. Framåtknapp
3. Höger knapp 7. Bakåtknapp
4. DPI snabbväxling 8. Optisk sensor

800 (Röd)→1 200 (Blå)→
1 600 (Grön)→2 000 (Cyan)→
3 000 (Gul)→4 200 (Lila)

9. Skalets vikt (5 g x 4)
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Komma igång
1. Plug & Play-anslutning (kräver inga drivrutiner)
2. Inbyggda 4 x 5 g vikter för att användaren ska kunna justera musvikten efter 

sina personliga vanor.

Förpackningens innehåll

• NITRO-mus II x 1 • Garantihäfte x 1
• Snabbstartguide x 1

Systemkompabilitet
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Riktlinjer för bekvämlighet

Viss forskning har föreslagit att långa perioder av repetitiv rörelse; användning 
av felaktigt arbetsutrymme, kroppsställning och dåliga arbetsvanor kan vara 
associerad med fysiskt obehag och skador på nerver, senor och muskler. Nedan 
följer några riktlinjer för att optimera användarvänligheten och undvika skador.
1. Placera tangentbordet och bildskärmen framför dig och placera musen 

inom räckhåll.
2. Ha din armbåge i höjd i höjd med kroppen och justera höjden på bordet och 

stolen för att placera musen och tangentbordet under din armbåge.
3. Se till att ha bra stöd för fötterna och slappna av i axlar.
4. Gennom regelbundna och korta pauser kan du lindra tröttheten från att 

använda tangentbordet under en längre tid.
5. Sitt inte i samma position hela dagen med tangentbordet och musen. Res 

dig up, motionera armar och axlar och slappna av dina handleder, nacke 
och ben.
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6. Var uppmärksam på obehag; när du upplever kroppstillstånd som smärta, 
domningar eller stickningar i händer, handleder, armar, axlar, nacke och 
ben, kontakta kvalificerade vårdpersonal.

Varning
• Ta inte isär eller använd enheten under onormala förhållanden.
• Sänk inte ner enheten i vatten.
• Tänds inte enhetens bakgrundsljus, återanslut USB.
• Fungerar inte enheten, eller om det var termisk abnormal situation, anslut 

din kontakt.
• Om du fortfarande stöter på problem då du vidtagit åtgärder för att lösa 

felet, kontakta din återförsäljare eller ett auktoriserat servicecenter för hjälp.
• För mer information om Acer-tillbehör, besök Acers webbplats på 

www.acer.com

Miljö
Temperatur:
• Vid drift: 0 °C till 50 °C
• Utom drift: -10 °C till 60 °C
Luftfuktighet (icke-kondenserande):
• Vid drift: 10% till 90%
• Utom drift: 10% till 90%

Besök www.acer.com för garanti.
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Europa – EU konformitetsdeklaration
Vi intygar under eget ansvar att produkten överensstämmer med 
alla väsentliga krav och andra bestämmelser i RoHS-direktivet från 
Europeiska rådet (2011/65/EU) och EMC-direktivet (2014/30/EU) 
utfärdat av EU-kommissionen.

Denna produkt får inte kasseras med annat hushållsavfall eller 
behandlas i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter eller kontakta din 
kommun, din återvinningsstation eller den butik där du köpte 
produkten.



42

N
orsk

Hurtigstartguide
Denne veiledningen beskriver driftsprosedyrene og sikkerhetsforholdsreglene. 
Les den nøye for å sikre at du bruker produktet riktig, og ta vare på den for 
fremtidig referanse.

Spesifikasjoner

• Modell: NMW120 • Vekt: 146 ±10 g (standard-SKU)
• Kontakttype: USB • Maksimum DPI: 4200
• Kabellengde: 1500 mm • Knapper: 10
• Dimensjoner (L x B x H): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Sensortype: Optisk

Enhetsfunksjoner

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Venstre knapp 5. Skyteknapp
2. Rullehjul 6. Foroverknapp
3. Høyre knapp 7. Bakoverknapp
4. DPI-direkteinnstillingsbryter 8. Optisk sensor

800 (rød)→1200 (blå)→
1600 (grønn)→2000 (cyan)→
3000 (gul)→4200 (lilla)

9. Vekt deksel (5 g x 4)
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Komme i gang
1. Plug and Play-tilkobling (ingen drivere kreves)
2. Innebydge vekter 4 x 5 g gjør at man kan justere vekten på musen slik man 

foretrekker

Pakkens innhold

• NITRO-mus II x 1 • Garantihefte x 1
• Hurtigstartguide x 1

Systemkompatibilitet
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Komfortretningslinje

En del forskning tyder på at lange perioder med repetitiv bevegelse, bruk av 
feilaktig arbeidsområde, kroppsposisjon og dårlige arbeidsvaner kan være 
knyttet til fysisk ubehag og skade på nerver, senere og muskler. Nedenfor 
finnes noen retningslinjer for å optimalisere brukskomfort og unngå 
personskade.
1. Plasser tastaturet og skjermen foran deg, og plasser musen innen enkelt 

rekkevidde.
2. Plasser albuen langs siden og juster høyden på bordet og stolen for at 

musen og tastaturet skal plasseres under albuen.
3. Sørg for gode støtte for føttene og avslappede skuldre.
4. Ta hyppige pauser for å unngå trøtthet etter bruk av tastaturet i lange 

perioder.
5. Ikke sitt i samme posisjon hele dagen mens du bruker tastatur og mus. 

Forlat setet, gjør noen øvelser for armer og skuldre og slapp av i håndledd, 
nakke og bein.
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6. Vær oppmerksom på ubehag: når du opplever kroppsforhold som smerte, 
nummenhet eller småsmerter i hender, håndledd, armer, skuldre, nakke og 
bein, bør du søke legehjelp.

Forsiktig
• Ikke demonter enheten eller betjen den under unormale betingelser.
• Ikke senk enheten i vann.
• Hvis enhetens baklys ikke kunne tennes, kan du plugge inn USB-porten igjen.
• Hvis enheten ikke kunne brukes, eller hvis det var en termisk unormal 

situasjon, kan du plugge inn kontakten igjen.
• Hvis du fortsatt har problemer etter å ha fulgt løsningsforslagene, kontakter 

du forhandleren eller et autorisert servicesenter for å få assistanse.
• Hvis du vi ha mer informasjon om Acer-tilbehør, kan du besøke Acer-

nettstedet på www.acer.com

Miljø
Temperatur:
• Drift: 0 til 50 °C
• Ikke i bruk: -10 til 60 °C
Luftfuktighet (ikke-kondenserende):
• Drift: 10% til 90%
• Ikke i bruk: 10% til 90%

Besøk www.acer.com for garanti.
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Europa – EU-samsvarserklæring
Vi erklærer under eget ansvar at dette produktet overholder 
følgende standarder i samsvar med bestemmelsene i Europa-
rådets RoHS-direktiv (2011/65/EU) og Direktiv om elektromagnetisk 
kompatibilitet (2014/30/EU) utstedt av EU-kommisjonen.

Dette produktet må ikke kastes sammen med annet 
husholdningsavfall, men behandles i samsvar med lokale 
bestemmelser. Kontakt kommunale instanser, renovasjonstjenesten 
eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet.
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Guide til hurtig opstart
Denne vejledning beskriver hvordan produktet bruges samt 
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Læs vejledningen grundigt igennem for at sikre, at 
du bruger produktet korrekt, og gem vejledningen til fremtidig reference.

Specifikationer

• Model: NMW120 • Vægt: 146 ±10 g (standard SKU)
• Stiktype: USB • Maks. DPI: 4200
• Kabellængde: 1500 mm • Knapper: 10
• Mål (L x B x H): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96 mm
• Sensortype: Optisk

Enhedens funktioner

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Venstre-knap 5. Skyd-knap
2. Rullehjul 6. Frem-knap
3. Højre-knap 7. Tilbage-knap
4. DPI løbende skifteknap 8. Optisk sensor

800 (rød)→1200 (blå)→
1600 (grøn)→2000 (cyan)→
3000 (gul)→4200 (lilla)

9. Vægtskive (5g x 4)
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Kom godt i gang
1. Plug and Play-forbindelse (intet behov for drivere)
2. Indbygget 4 x 5g vægte så brugeren kan justere musens vægt efter eget 

ønske.

Pakkens indhold

• NITRO mus II x 1 • Garantihæfte x 1
• Guide til hurtig opstart x 1

Systemets kompatibilitet
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Vejledning i korrekt brug

Visse undersøgelser har vist, at lange perioder med gentagne bevægelser, 
dårlig planlægning ved opsætning af produktet, dårlig kropsholdning og 
dårlige arbejdsvaner kan være tilknyttet fysisk ubehag og skader på nerver, 
sener og muskler. Nedenfor er nogle vejledninger i, hvordan du optimerer 
brugen og undgår personskader.
1. Anbring tastaturet og skærmen foran dig, og sørg for, at det er nemt at nå 

musen.
2. Sørg for, at dine albuer holdes ind til siden, og juster højden af bordet og 

stolen, så musen og tastaturet er under dine albuer.
3. Sørg for, at fødderne har god støtte, og afslap skuldrene.
4. Hvis du tager hyppige, korte pauser kan det hjælpe med at reducere 

træthed, når du bruger tastaturet i længere perioder.
5. Sid ikke - og brug ikke - tastaturet og musen i den samme stilling hele dag. 

Rejs dig op, lav nogle øvelser med armene og skuldrene, og afslap håndled, 
nakke og ben.
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6. Vær opmærksom på ubehag. Hvis du oplever f.eks. smerte, følelsesløshed 
eller spændinger i hænder, håndled, arme, skuldre og ben, skal du kontakte 
din læge.

Forsigtig
• Du må ikke adskille enheden eller bruge enheden under unormale forhold.
• Du må ikke nedsænke enheden i vand.
• Hvis enhedens baggrundslys ikke kan tændes, skal du frakoble enheden og 

tilslutte den til USB-stikket igen.
• Hvis enheden ikke fungerer, eller hvis der opstod en termisk unormal 

situation, skal du frakoble og genindsætte i konnektoren.
• Hvis du stadig har problemer efter at du har gennemgået de korrigerende 

tiltag, kontakt venligst din forhandler eller et autoriseret service center for 
assistance.

• For yderligere oplysninger om Acer tilbehør, bedes du gå på Acer’s 
hjemmeside på www.acer.com

Omgivelser
Temperatur:
• Drift: 0 - 50 °C
• Ikke-drift: -10 - 60 °C
Fugtighed (ikke-kondenserende):
• Drift: 10 - 90%
• Ikke-drift: 10 - 90%

Du kan inde garantioplysningerne på www.acer.com.
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Europa – EU overensstemmelseserklæring
Vi erklærer hermed, under eget ansvar, at produktet er i 
overensstemmelse med de vigtigste krav og andre bestemmelser i 
Det Europæiske Råd's RoHS-direktiv (2011/65/EU) og EMC-direktivet 
(2014/30/EU), udstedt af Kommissionen for det Europæiske 
Fællesskab.

Produktet må ikke bortskaffes sammen med affald fra 
husholdningen. Det skal bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med lokale 
bestemmelser. Kontakt de lokale myndigheder, et affaldscenter eller 
butikken, hvor du købte produktet.
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Skrócona instrukcja obsługi
Ten podręcznik opisuje procedury obsługi i środki ostrożności. Należy go 
dokładnie przeczytać, aby korzystać z produktu prawidłowo, a następnie 
zachować podręcznik na przyszłość.

Dane techniczne

• Model: NMW120 • Waga: 146 ±10g (Domyślny SKU)
• Typ złącza: USB • Maksymalna rozdzielczość DPI: 4200
• Długość przewodu: 1500mm • Przyciski: 10
• Wymiary (dł. x szer. x wys.): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Typ czujnika: Optyczny

Elementy urządzenia

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Przycisk lewy 5. Przycisk spustu
2. Pokrętło przewijania 6. Przycisk przewijania do przodu
3. Przycisk prawy 7. Przycisk przewijania do tyłu
4. Przełącznik DPI bez wyłączania 8. Czujnik optyczny

800 (Czerwone)→1200 (Niebieskie)→
1600 (Zielone)→2000 (Cyjan)→
3000 (Żółte)→4200 (Purpurowe)

9. Pokrywa wagi (5g x 4)
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Wprowadzenie
1. Funkcjonalność Plug-and-Play (nie są wymagane sterowniki)
2. Wbudowane 4 x 5g odważniki umożliwiają użytkownikom regulację wagi 

myszy, zgodnie z osobistymi przyzwyczajeniami.

Zawartość opakowania

• Mysz NITRO II 1 szt. • Broszura dotycząca gwarancji 1 szt.
• Skrócona instrukcja obsługi 1 szt.

Zgodność z systemem
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Wskazówki dotyczące wygody użytkowania

Niektóre badania wskazują, że wykonywanie przez długi czas powtarzalnych 
ruchów; nieodpowiednie miejsce pracy, pozycja ciała i złe nawyki pracy 
mogą wiązać się z odczuwaniem braku komfortu fizycznego i skutkować 
uszkodzeniem nerwów, ścięgien i mięśni. Poniżej przedstawiono kilka 
wskazówek, jak można zoptymalizować wygodę użytkowania, a jednocześnie 
uniknąć obrażeń.
1. Ustaw klawiaturę i monitor przed sobą i umieść mysz w odległości 

zapewniającej wygodną obsługę.
2. Trzymając łokieć blisko ciała, dostosuj wysokość stołu i krzesło, tak aby mysz 

i klawiatura znajdowały się poniżej łokcia.
3. Zapewnij stopom odpowiednie oparcie i rozluźnij ramiona.
4. Częste, krótkie przerwy mogą pomóc zniwelować zmęczenie od używania 

klawiatury przez długi czas.
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5. Nie siedź w tej samej pozycji przez cały dzień, podczas używania klawiatury i 
myszy. Wstań, wykonaj parę ćwiczeń na ramiona i ręce, rozluźnij nadgarstki, 
szyję i nogi.

6. Reaguj na wszelkie odczucia braku komfortu; w przypadku doświadczenia 
bólu, odrętwienia lub odczucia mrowienia w dłoniach, nadgarstkach, rękach, 
ramionach, szyi i nogach zasięgnij porady lekarskiej.

Przestroga
• Nie rozmontowywać urządzenia ani nie używać go w razie nieprawidłowego 

stanu.
• Nie zanurzać urządzenia w wodzie.
• Jeśli podświetlenie urządzenia nie włącza się, należy ponownie podłączyć 

urządzenie do gniazda USB.
• Jeśli urządzenie nie funkcjonuje poprawnie lub wystąpiła nietypowa sytuacja 

termiczna, należy je ponownie podłączyć do złącza.
• Jeżeli problem utrzymuje się mimo przeprowadzenia działań naprawczych, 

skontaktować się z dostawcą lub autoryzowanym centrum serwisowym w 
celu uzyskania pomocy.

• Aby uzyskać więcej informacji o akcesoriach marki Acer, należy odwiedzić 
stronę internetową Acer, pod adresem www.acer.com

Warunki środowiska
Temperatura:
• Podczas pracy: od 0 °C do 50 °C
• Podczas przechowywania: od -10 °C do 60 °C
Wilgotność (bez kondensacji pary):
• Podczas pracy: od 10% do 90%
• Podczas przechowywania: od 10% do 90%

Aby uzyskać informacje o gwarancji, należy odwiedzić stronę 
internetową  www.acer.com
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Europa – Deklaracja zgodności z przepisami UE
Oświadczamy z pełną odpowiedzialnością, że ten produkt jest w 
zgodny z istotnymi wymaganiami Dyrektywy Rady Europejskiej RoHS 
(2011/65/UE) oraz Dyrektywy EMC (2014/30/UE), wydanej przez 
Komisję Wspólnoty Europejskiej.

Tego produktu nie należy usuwać razem z innymi odpadami 
domowymi i należy go zutylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami 
lub należy się skontaktować z lokalnymi władzami, zakładem utylizacji 
odpadów domowych lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.



54

Čeština

Stručná referenční příručka
Tato příručka popisuje provozní postupy a bezpečnostní opatření. Přečtěte si ji 
pozorně, abyste produkt používali řádně, a uchovejte si ji pro případ potřeby.

Technické parametry

• Model: NMW120 • Hmotnost: 146 ±10 g (výchozí SKU)
• Typ konektoru: USB • Maximální DPI: 4 200
• Délka kabelu: 1 500 mm • Tlačítka: 10
• Rozměry (D x Š x V): 

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm
• Typ senzoru: optický

Funkce zařízení

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Tlačítko levé 5. Tlačítko palby
2. Kolečko 6. Tlačítko dopředu
3. Tlačítko pravé 7. Tlačítko zpět
4. Rychlý přepínač DPI 8. Optický senzor

800 (červená)→1200 (modrá)→
1600 (zelená)→2000 (azurová)→
3000 (žlutá)→4200 (purpurová)

9. Kryt závaží (5g x 4)
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Začínáme
1. Připojení Plug and Play (nejsou nutné ovladače)
2. Integrovaná závaží 4 x 5 g umožňují uživatelům upravit hmotnost myši 

podle individuálních návyků.

Obsah balení

• Myš NITRO II x 1 • Záruční list x 1
• Stručná referenční příručka x 1

Kompatibilita systému
• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7
Pokyny týkající se pohodlí

Některé výzkumy ukazují, že opakovaný pohyb po dlouhou dobu; používání 
nesprávného pracovního prostoru, tělesné polohy a špatných pracovních 
návyků může být spojeno s fyzickým diskomfortem a poraněním nervů, šlach 
a svalů. Níže jsou pokyny pro dosažení optimálního pohodlí při používání a 
prevence poranění.
1. Dejte klávesnici a monitor před sebe a umístěte myš v dosahu.
2. Loket mějte vedle sebe a nastavte výšku stolu a ždile tak, aby myš a 

klávesnice byly umístěny níže než váš loket.
3. Nohy opřete o zem a uvolněte ramena.
4. Pokud s klávesnicí pracujete dlouho, dělejte si často krátké přestávky, abyste 

setřásli únavu.
5. Při práci s myší a klávesnicí neseďte celý den ve stejné poloze. Zvedněte se 

ze židle, udělejte nějaké cviky na paže a ramena a uvolněte si zápěstí, krk a 
nohy.
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6. Vnímejte diskomfort; pokud pocítíte bolest, znecitlivění nebo brnění v rukou, 
zápěstích, pažích, ramenech, krku a nohách, obraťte se na kvalifikované 
zdravotníky.

Upozornění
• Zařízení nedemontujte ani je nepoužívejte za nenormálních okolností.
• Zařízení nedávejte do vody.
• Pokud podsvícení zařízení nelze aktivovat, znovu je zapojte do USB.
• Pokud zařízení není funkční nebo se vyskytla teplotně nenormální situace, 

proveďte opětovné zapojení konektoru.
• Pokud po provedení nápravných opatření dané problémy stále přetrvávají, 

požádejte o asistenci prodejce nebo autorizované servisní středisko.
• Další informace o příslušenství Acer najdete na webu Acer na adrese www.

acer.com

Prostředí
Teplota:
• Provozní: 0 °C až 50 °C
• Neprovozní: -10 °C až 60 °C
Vlhkost (nekondenzující):
• Provozní: 10% až 90%
• Neprovozní: 10% až 90%

Informace o záruce najdete na webu www.acer.com.
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Evropa – EU prohlášení o shodě
Prohlašujeme na svou vlastní zodpovědnost, že tento produkt 
odpovídá všem základním požadavkům a dalším ustanovením 
směrnice RoHS Evropské rady (2011/65/EU) a směrnice o 
elektromagnetické kompatibilitě (2014/30/EU), které vydala Komise 
Evropského společenství.

S produktem nesmí být nakládáno jako s běžným odpadem, 
nakládejte s ním v souladu s místními předpisy nebo se obraťte na 
příslušný úřad místní samosprávy, technické služby nebo obchod, ve 
kterém jste tento produkt zakoupili.
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Ghid de pornire rapidă
Acest ghid prezintă procedurile de operare și măsurile de siguranță. Vă 
rugăm să îl citiți cu atenție pentru a vă asigura că utilizați produsul în mod 
corespunzător și păstrați-l pentru referințe viitoare.

Specificații

• Model: NMW120
• Tip conector: USB
• Lungime cablu: 1500mm
• Dimensiuni (L x l x h):  

120,88 x 82,65 x 38,96mm

• Greutate: 146 ±10g (SKU implicit)
• DPI maxim: 4.200
• Butoane: 10
• Tip de senzor: Optic

Caracteristicile dispozitivului

1
2

4
5
6

7

3

8

9

1. Buton din stânga
2. Rotița de defilare
3. Buton din dreapta
4. Comutator DPI din mers 

800 (Roșu)→1200 (Albastru)→ 
1600 (Verde)→2000 (Cian)→ 
3000 (Galben)→4200 (Violet)

5. Buton de aprindere
6. Buton de înaintare
7. Buton de întoarcere
8. Senzor optic
9. Capac cu greutate (5g x 4)
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Noțiuni introductive

1. Conectivitate Plug and Play (nu necesită drivere)
2. Greutăți încorporate de 4 x 5 g pentru a permite utilizatorilor să ajusteze 

greutatea mouse-ului în funcție de obiceiurile personale

Conținutul pachetului

• NITRO Mouse II x 1
• Ghid de pornire rapidă x 1

• Broșură de garanție x 1

Compatibilitatea sistemului

• Windows® 10, Windows® 8.1, Windows® 8, Windows® 7

Ghid de confort

Unele cercetări au sugerat că perioadele lungi de mișcare repetitivă, utilizarea 
unui spațiu de lucru necorespunzător, poziția corpului și obiceiurile de lucru 
necorespunzătoare pot fi asociate cu disconfort fizic și leziuni ale nervilor, 
tendoanelor și mușchilor. Mai jos sunt prezentate câteva orientări pentru 
optimizarea confortului de utilizare și evitarea rănilor.
1. Așezați tastatura și monitorul în fața dvs. și puneți mouse-ul la îndemână.
2. Țineți cotul lângă dumneavoastră și reglați înălțimea mesei și a scaunului 

pentru ca mouse-ul și tastatura să fie plasate sub cotul dumneavoastră.
3. Aveți picioarele bine sprijinite și umerii relaxați.
4. Luarea unor pauze scurte și frecvente poate ajuta la atenuarea oboselii 

cauzate de utilizarea tastaturii pentru o perioadă lungă de timp.
5. Nu stați în aceeași poziție toată ziua operând tastatura și mouse-ul. 

Părăsiți scaunul, faceți câteva exerciții pentru brațe și umeri și relaxați-vă 
încheieturile, gâtul și picioarele.
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6. Fiți atenți la disconfort; atunci când vă confruntați cu afecțiuni corporale 
precum durere, amorțeală sau furnicături la nivelul mâinilor, încheieturilor, 
brațelor, umerilor, gâtului și picioarelor, consultați profesioniști calificați în 
domeniul sănătății.

Atenție

• Nu dezasamblați dispozitivul și nu îl utilizați în condiții anormale.
• Nu scufundați dispozitivul în apă.
• Dacă lumina de fundal a dispozitivului nu se poate aprinde, vă rugăm să 

reconectați USB-ul.
• Dacă dispozitivul nu a putut fi funcțional sau a existat o situație termică 

anormală, vă rugăm să reconectați conectorul.
• Dacă întâmpinați în continuare probleme după parcurgerea măsurilor 

corective, vă rugăm să contactați dealerul sau un centru de service autorizat 
pentru asistență.

• Pentru mai multe informații referitoare la accesoriile Acer, vă rugăm să 
vizitați site-ul web Acer la www.acer.com 

Mediu

Temperatura:
• Funcționare: 0 °C până la 50 °C
• Nefuncționare: de la -10 °C la 60 °C
Umiditate (fără condensare):
• Funcționare: 10% până la 90%
• Nefuncțională: 10% până la 90%

Vă rugăm să vizitați www.acer.com pentru garanție.
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Europa - Declarația de conformitate UE
Declarăm pe propria răspundere că produsul este în conformitate 
cu toate cerințele esențiale și cu alte prevederi ale Directivei RoHS a 
Consiliului European (2011/65/UE), ale Directivei EMC (2014/30/UE) 
emise de Comisia Comunității Europene.

Acest produs nu trebuie eliminat împreună cu celelalte deșeuri 
menajere sau tratați-le în conformitate cu reglementările locale 
sau contactați primăria locală, serviciul de eliminare a deșeurilor 
menajere sau magazinul de unde ați cumpărat produsul.



Acer America Corporation
333 West San Carlos St., Suite 1500

San Jose, CA 95110, U. S. A.
Tel : 254-298-4000

Fax : 254-298-4147
www.acer.com

Federal Communications Commission
Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The following local Manufacturer /Importer is responsible for this 
declaration:

Product: Nitro Mouse
Model Number: NMW120

SKU Number: NMW120 *********
(“*” = 0~9, a~z, A~Z or Blank)

Name of Responsible Party: Acer America Corporation
Address of Responsible Party: 333 West San Carlos St.

Suite 1500
San Jose, CA 95110
U. S. A.

Contact Person: Acer Representative
Phone No.: 254-298-4000
Fax No.: 254-298-4147



EU Declaration of Conformity
We, 

Acer Incorporated
8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221

And,
Acer Italy s.r.l.
Viale delle Industrie 1/A, 20020 Arese (MI), Italy
Tel: +39-02-939-921, Fax: +39-02 9399-2913
www.acer.it

Product: Nitro Mouse
Trade Name: ACER
Model Number: NMW120
SKU Number: NMW120 *********

(“*”=0~9, a~z, A~Z, or Blank)
We, Acer Incorporated, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that 
the product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union 
harmonization legislation: EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU. The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant 
standards have been applied:

EN 55032:2015  Class B

EN 55035:2017

EN61000-3-2:2014 Class D

EN61000-3-3:2013

EN 50581: 2012

Year to begin affixing CE marking: 2021.

4. 29, 2021
RU Jan / Sr. Manager
Acer Incorporated (New Taipei City)

Date



Product name / Наименование / 產品名稱 / 产品名称:
NITRO Keyboard / Клавиатура / 滑鼠 / 鼠标
Model / Модель / 型號 / 型号: NMW120
Rated / Номинальный ток / 額定功率 / 额定功率: 5V  100mA
Made in China / Сделано в Китае / 中國製造 / 中国制造
www.acer.com


